Call to Order

CHAVES COUNTY INDIGENT HOSPITAL
HEALTH CARE BOARD MEETING
MARCH 21,2019 8:30 A.M.

Determination of Quorum

II.

II1.

0-30 Days
31-60 Days
61-90 Days
Over 90 Days

IV.

Approval of November 15, 2018 minutes

Presentation of Claims
PROVIDERS

La Casa De Buena Salud
Carabelli Dental
Superior Ambulance

Exhibit "A"
Exhibit "B"
Exhibit "C"
TOTAL

Review of Claims Aging Monthly Report

Amount Liability
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

Financial Reports

$72,587.45
$40,881.45
$2,443.98
$115,912.88

155 Claims
40 Claims
3 Claims
198 Claims



