## CHAVES COUNTY INDIGENT HOSPITAL HEALTH CARE BOARD MEETING MARCH 21, 2019 8:30 A.M.

Call to Order

Determination of Quorum

I.	Approval	of N	ovember	15.	2018	minutes

II. Presentation of Claims

## **PROVIDERS**

La Casa De Buena Salud	Exhibit "A"	\$72,587.45	155 Claims
Carabelli Dental	Exhibit "B"	\$40,881.45	40 Claims
Superior Ambulance	Exhibit "C"	\$2,443.98	3 Claims
	TOTAL	\$115,912.88	198 Claims

## III. Review of Claims Aging Monthly Report

0-30 Days	Amount	Liability	
	0.00	0.00	
31-60 Days	0.00	0.00	
61-90 Days	0.00	0.00	
Over 90 Days	0.00	0.00	

IV. Financial Reports